Income tax expense 11,540 5,183 20,150 9,205

Income before equity in earnings of non-consolidated affiliates $ 35,061 $ 7,999 $ 92,362 $ 31,261

Equity in income (loss) of non-consolidated affiliates 213 (76) 1,053 (75)

Net income $ 35,274 $ 7,923 $ 93,415 $ 31,186

Net (income) loss attributable to non-controlling & redeemable non-controlling interests (24,665) (9,994) (59,668) (10,987)

Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ 10,609 $ (2,071) $ 33,747 $ 20,199

Earnings Per Share

Basic $ 0.08 $ (0.06) $ 0.27 $ (0.06)

Diluted $ 0.08 $ (0.06) $ 0.26 $ (0.06)

Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding

Basic 125,384 76,106 124,710 76,106

Diluted 130,498 76,106 131,550 76,106

Note: Conversion of Class C shares currently results in an anti-dilutive effect. Therefore, GAAP requires Diluted earnings per share and share count to exclude the conversion of
Class C shares. Pro forma Diluted earnings per share, as if the Class C converted, was $0.10 for the three months ended September 30, 2022 and $0.29 for the nine months
ended September 30, 2022. Numbers may not foot due to rounding. 24

$ and Shares in Thousands

A D J U S T E D  E A R N I N G S  P E R  S H A R E

Three Months Ended September 30, 2022 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2022

Reported
(GAAP) Adjustments Non-GAAP Reported

(GAAP) Adjustments Non-GAAP

Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ 10,609 $ 16,159 $ 26,768 $ 33,747 $ 50,815 $ 84,562

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
(basic) 125,384 125,384 125,384 124, 710 124,710 124,710

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
(diluted) 130,498 130,498 130,498 131,550 131,550 131,550

Adjusted earnings per share (basic) $ 0.08 $ 0.13 $ 0.21 $ 0.27 $ 0.41 $ 0.68

Adjusted earnings per share (diluted) $ 0.08 $ 0.12 $0.21 $ 0.26 $0.39 $ 0.64

Adjustments to net income (loss)

Pre-Tax Tax Net Pre-Tax Tax Net

Amortization $ 23,814 $ (4,763) $ 19,051 $ 70,541 $ (14,108) $ 56,433

Impairment and other losses 25,211 (414) 24,797 28,034 (979) 27,055

Stock-based compensation 12,258 (2,452) 9,806 33,410 (6,682) 26,728

Deferred acquisition consideration (29,789) 5,958 (23,831) (14,420) 2,884 (11,536)

Other items, net 5,152 (1,030) 4,122 12,112 (2,422) 9,690

Discrete tax items ̶ 2,680 2,680 ̶ 6,805 6,805

Total Adjustments $ 36,646 $ (21) $ 36,625 $ 129,677 $ (14,502) $ 115,175

Less: Net income attributable to Class C shareholders (20,466) (64,360)

Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. Common shareholders $ 16,159 $ 50,815

25

$ and Shares in Thousands

Note: Conversion of Class C shares currently results in an anti-dilutive effect. Therefore, GAAP requires diluted earnings per share and share count to exclude conversion of Class
C shares. Numbers may not foot due to rounding.

P R O  F O R M A  C A P I T A L  S T R U C T U R E

Note: Pro Forma share count assumes full conversion of Class C shares to Class A on a one-to-one basis. Numbers may not foot due to rounding